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194 series = ~
gﬁ?g_.' Description DY ;&é ’g}; ?,:i_- %g_-' Description ik §?E§ 'g;tf
1940260 | Screw TCEIM10x80 | #B%«2 M10x80| 8 | (=50Nm 52| 1941240 | Support KHERE 1
650530 | Washer B 8 53| 1941640 | Screw TE M6x60 GhRAEFIER | 3 | (=7Nm
880830 | 0-ring 015,54x2,62 | OBLE 6 54| 1940940 | Plug &k 6 | (=60Nm
1942530 | Head =L 1 551 1941070 | Ring antiestrusione | ¥k 6
180101 | O-ring 017,5x2 OEE 1 56| 1949051 | Complete valve AR 6
820361 | Plug 1/2" Gottone | &3k 1 | (=30Nm 58| 820490 | O-ring 034,65x1,78 | OTYRE 3
1980740 | Plug 3/8" Gottone | i3k 3 | (=25Nm 60 | 1949220 | Head assembly LB 1
740290 | O-ring 014x1,78 O 3 61| 1383080 | Flange F30 E= F30 1 |B3/B14
1942470 | Piston guide anteriore 18 | HEEE 3 62| 390311 Washer B 4
1942690 | Water seal K 3/ 63 | 1380180 | Screw Méx10 1222 M6x10| 2
1340600 | Washer B 3 64| 620610 | Screw TCEIM8x30 | 7 FEHESIRET | 4
1941020 | Piston 018 &R 3 65 | 1942890 | Coupling BX4des 1
1383190 | Plate A 3 66 | 1942900 | Ring S 1
1942700 | Gasket B 34 67 | 1942910 | Coupling EXiMES 1
1940960 | Piston diguida MR 3 75| 1941270 | Level gauge SR 1
1940060 | Hub pin R 3 76 | 100410 | O-ring 034,6x2,62 |ORLE 1
1941380 | 0-ring 066,34x2,62 | OZLE 2 77| 1941260 | Plate sBH 1
1941390 | Shim 0.05 mm #E0.05mm | 1 78 1941290 | Ring SMESIEIE | 1
1941400 | Shim 0.10 mm #HE010mm | 1 79 | 1942480 | Piston guide posteriore @ 18| HEE&EE 3
1941410 | Shim 0.19 mm #5019 mm | 1 80 4081 | Motor ik 1
1941420 | Shim 0.25 mm #$H5025mm | 1
850370 | Screw TCEI M8x16 W7 FEESIZET | 8 | (=24,5Nm
1140410 | Bearing Lz 2
1940051 | Connecting-rod alluminio R 3 | & (=20Nm
1940980 | Shaft marcato 8 W MARKS 1 H
1940970 | Shaft marcato 7 #  MARK7 1 |3
650250 | Key i< 1
1941330 | Pump body RIK 1
1140370 | Plug R 1
1260250 | Level gauge bR 1
1260430 | Ring EZN 1
1940410 | O-ring 0132x3 OZE 1
1200430 | Screw TCEI M6x16 1242 M6x16, 6 | (=10Nm
1949010 | Cover completo HA 1
1780690 | Plate EeBR 116
1140450 | 0-ring 020,24x2,62 | OEME 16
820680 | Ring tenuta Aot 1 (@
1940560 | Ring tenuta /NS 3
1940370 | Foot bz 3 2 | Optional
1940380 | Screw TCEI 10x18 1242 4 | Optional (=53Nm
200231 | Washer BE 4 | Optional
1949011 | Cover HhH 1
—
PARTKITS - LEF# SIMBOLOGIA - #7iC
A=KIT 2871 B=KIT 2872 (=KIT 2873 E=KIT 2874 W For/ BAF [ For/ AF
valves pistons oil seals water seals HSXW 15.35 HSXW 21.35
FEE HE T K&
Pos. 75 | Q.ty =2 | Pos. =5 | Q.ty #E | Pos. 5 Qty #& | Pos. 75 Qty =
56 6 19 3 25 2 16 3
37 1 22 3
42 1 58 3
43 3 C  Tightening torque tollerance 0+10% | #7575 2:2 0+10%
&  Screwwith Loxeal 55-14/ A Loxeal 55-14 4844
M4 Lubricate with grease Molykote PG54 on the INNER diameter only | (REELIHZPJIEE
Molykote PG54 58
';:tm‘;zu‘lgg (@) it the seal with tool code nr. 1941990/ £ . 1941990 THtfrtct
HEE
Pos. 75 | Qty# = | Pos. 7= Qty#=E  Pos. S  Qty#E  Pos. 75 Qty#H=
14 3
79 3

154

0il - #1781
Type | 282/ Quantity | #(&
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